
Installation Instructions for
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NEED HELP?

?

- D’ ?

If you need installation
assistance, replacement
parts, or have questions
regarding our warranty,
please call our customer
care center:

Si necesita asistencia en la
instalación, piezas de
repuesto, o tiene preguntas
acerca de nuestra garantía,
por favor llame a nuestro
centro de servicio al cliente:

Si vous avez besoin de
pièces de rechange, d 'aide
pur l'installation ou si vous
avez des questions
concernant notre garantie,
veuillez appeler nos
conseillers en produits au :

CAUTION RISK OF FIRE-
This product requires installation by a qualified electrician.
Before installing be sure to read all instructions and
TURNTHE POWERTOTHE ELECTRICAL BOX OFF.

MISE EN GARDE RISQUE INCENDIE- D'
Ce produit doit être installé selon le code d’installation
pertinent , par une personne qui connaÎt bien le produit et
son fonctionnement  ainsi que les risques inhérents

Les fils d’alimentation doivent convenir
pour 90°c.

ADVERTENCIA RIESGO DE INCENDIO-
Este productor debe ser instalado segun el codigo de instalacion
aplicable por una persona que conozca la constussion y el
funcionamiento del producto y los riesgos que supone.

Conductores de alimentacion 90°c Min.

CAUTION RISK OF FIRE-
This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable
installation code by a person familiar with the construction and
operation of the product and the hazards involved.

Use minimum 90°c supply conductors.

Warranty

G P I :ENERAL RODUCT NFORMATION

These fixtures are intended to be installed utilizing compliant junctionNEC
boxes.

This product is safety listed for wet locations.

Incandescent version may be dimmed with a standard incandescent dimmer.
LED LEDversion may be dimmed with a dimmer. Consult lamp manufacturer
for additional information.

This instruction shows a typical installation.

STOP
ARRÊTER

ALTO
NECESITA AYUDA?

AVEZ VOUS BESOIN AIDE

Any modification to a product not made at the factory will void the UL or ETL listing as well as our warranty policy.

To register your fixture, please visit our website.

Our  Fixtures  and  components, when  properly  installed  and  under  normal  conditions  of  use, are  warranted  to  be  free  from  defects  in  materials 
andworkmanship for one year from date of sale. LED light sources are warranted for five years. ENERGY STAR® labeled products are warranted for three 
years.We at our soleoption will repair or replace, product defective in materials or workmanship. Such replacement is the exclusive remedy against us  should 
any of  the products delivered prove defective. Invoices for labor charges and/orcharge backs for labor will be denied unless prior written approval is given.

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

To register your fixture, please visit our website.

1 Light Outdoor Wall
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Assemble the mounting plate by installing the nut onto the threaded nipple leaving three threads exposed above the

nut, then screw the shorter end of the threaded nipple to the mounting plate.

Secure the mounting plate to the electrical box with two mounting plate screws.

Connect the fixture to a suitable ground in accordance to local electrical codes.

Connect the white fixture wire to the neutral power line wire with a wire nut.

Connect the black fixture wire to the hot power line wire with a wire nut.

Place the fixture base onto the threaded nipple and secure it by tightening the cap nut onto the threaded nipple.

Screw the lamp into the socket. Refer to the label on the socket for Max Wattage information.

For wet locations, caulk around the base with waterproof construction sealant.
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ELECTRICAL BOX

NEUTRAL WIRE

HOT WIRE

WHITE WIRE

BLACK WIRE

MOUNTING
PLATE SCREW

FIXTURE BASE

CAP NUT

Install the Fixture

MOUNTING
PLATE
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SHADE SCREW

SHADE

NUT

THREADED
NIPPLE
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GASKET
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Place the gasket on the lip of the shade, then insert the shade into the fixture so that shade lip is above the inner tab

and secure it in place using the shade screw. Note: the shade must be screwed into the fixture.
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Fixez la plaque de montage à la boîte électrique avec deux vis de la plaque de montage.

Connecter le luminaire à un terrain approprié conformément aux codes électriques locaux.

Connecter le fil blanc du luminaire au fil de ligne à neutre avec un écrou de fil.

Connecter le fil noir du luminaire au fil ligne électrique chaud avec un serre-fils.

Placez la base de le luminaire sur le attaché fileté et fixez-la en serrant l'écrou de casquette sur le attaché fileté.

Vissez la lampe dans la douille. Reportez-vous à l'étiquette sur la prise pour les informations Max Wattage.

FIL NEUTRE

FIL BLANC

FIL NOIR

PLAQUE DE
MONTAGE

VIS DE
MONTAGE

Installer le Luminaire

BASE DE
LUMINAIRE

FIL CHAUD

BOÎTE ÉLECTRIQUE
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ECROU DE CASQUETTE
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VIS DE
-ABAT JOUR

ABAT JOUR-

ECROU

ATTACHÉ
FILETÉ
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JOINT
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Pour les endroits humides, Calfeutrez autour de la base avec mastic construction imperméable à l'eau.

Assembler la plaque de montage en installant l'écrou sur le attaché fileté, laissant trois fils exposés au-dessus de

l'écrou, puis visser l'extrémité plus courte du attaché fileté pour montage.

Placer le joint sur le lèvre de l'abat-jour, puis insérez l'abat-jour dans le luminaire afin que la lèvre de l'abat-jour est au-

dessus de l'onglet intérieure et fixez-le à l'aide de la vis de l'abat-jour. Remarque : l'abat-jourdoit être vissée dans le 

luminaire.



4

Montar la placa de montaje mediante la instalación de la tuerca en el niple roscado dejando tres hilos expuestos por

encima de la tuerca y luego Atornille el extremo más corto del niple roscado a la placa de montaje.

Fije la placa de montaje a la caja eléctrica con dos tornillos de la placa de montaje.

Conecte la lámpara a una puesta a tierra adecuada de acuerdo a los códigos eléctricos locales.

Conecte el cable blanco de la lámpara al cable de energía de la línea neutral con un tapón de alambre.

Conecte el cable negro de la lámpara al cable de alimentación de línea caliente con un tapón de alambre.

Coloque la base de la lámpara al niple roscado y asegúrelo apretando la tuerca ciega en el niple roscado.

Atornille la bombilla en el enchufe. Consulte la etiqueta en el zócalo para obtener información sobre la potencia

máxima.

Instale la L mparaà

CABLE NEUTRO

CABLE BLANCO

CABLE CALIENTE

CABLE NEGRO

PLACA DE
MONTAJE

TORNILLO DE
MONTAJE

BASE DE
L MPARAÀ

TUERCA CAPUCHON-

CAJA ELECTRICA
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TORNILLO DE
LA PANTALLA

PANTALLA

TUERCA

NIPLE
ROSCADO
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JUNTA
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Para lugares mojados, Calafatee alrededor de la base con un sellador para construcción impermeable.

Coloque la junta en el labio de la pantalla, luego inserte la pantalla en la lámpara para que el labio de la pantalla está

por encima de la pestaña interior y fijarla con el tornillo de la pantalla. Nota: la pantalla debeatornillarse en la 

lámpara. Refiérase a la etiqueta en el zócalo para la información de Max Wattage.

All rights reserved.


